503181786 02/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3228401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FISH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	02/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT A. FISH	
Street Address:	9820 CASH ROAD	
City:	STAFFORD	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14283152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)622-0220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-622-7005

Email: dgrissom@tumeyllp.com **Correspondent Name:** TOD T. TUMEY TUMEY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 22188

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3510-00201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD T. TUMEY	
SIGNATURE:	/todttumey/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2ndFishConsttoSFish_Feb_17_2015#page1.tif source=RecordationCover14_283152_Fish_Constto_SFIsh#page1.tif

PATENT 503181786 REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Fish Construction, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to Scott A. Fish, an individual residing at 9820 Cash Road, Stafford, Texas, 77477 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in Work Station;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Application No. 14/283,152 filed May 20, 2014, Attorney's File No. 3510-00201, entitled Work Station;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection; and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

		ASSIGNOR
Date:	2/17/15	Jampail)
		Aaron H. Fish

PATENT REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 02/17/2015

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scott	
Fish Construction, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/17/2015 Assignment	Street Address: 9820 Cash Road City: Stafford State: TX Country: US Zip: 77477 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Tod T. Tumey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: P. O. Box 22188 Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston	8. Payment Information	
State: TX Zip: 77227-2188		
Phone Number: (713) 622-7005	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number:		
Email Address:_ttumey@tumeyllp.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /todttumey/	02/17/2015	
Tod T. Tumey Name of Person Signing Possuments to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 034969 FRAME: 0754